Food Services 306,067   38,696   403,328   135,957
Interest and Fees on Long-Term Debt 354,675   -   -   (354,675)

TOTAL GOVERNMENTAL ACTIVITIES 8,100,439$   370,225$   1,669,793$   (6,060,421)

GENERAL REVENUES
   Property Taxes, Levied for General Purposes 1,149,313
   Property Taxes, Levied for Debt Service 1,101,908
   Aids and Payments from the State 4,442,805
   Loss from Disposal of Asset (464)
   Unrestricted Investment Earnings 30,790

TOTAL GENERAL REVENUES 6,724,352

Change in Net Position 663,931

Net Position - Beginning as Originally Reported 3,885,323

Prior Period Adjustment - See Note 13 19,608

Net Position - Beginning as Restated 3,904,931

Net Position - Ending 4,568,862$

Program Revenues

SOUTH PRAIRIE PUBLIC SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 70
BALANCE SHEET – GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS

JUNE 30, 2021

See Notes to the Basic Financial Statements

-7-

Nonmajor Total

General Capital Debt Food Governmental
Fund Projects Service Service Funds

ASSETS
Cash 2,298,512$   1,673,005$   744,422$   149,469$   4,865,408$
Property Taxes Receivable (Net) 72,451   -   78,039   -   150,490
Prepaid Expenses 8,000   -   -   -   8,000
Due from Other Governments 258,573   -   -   552 259,125

TOTAL ASSETS 2,637,536$   1,673,005$   822,461$   150,021$   5,283,023$

LIABILITIES
Accounts Payable 437$   180,210$   -$   -$   180,647$
Accrued Payroll 661,723   -   -   -   661,723

TOTAL LIABILITIES 662,160   180,210   -   -   842,370

DEFERRED INFLOWS OF RESOURCES
Unavailable Revenue - Uncollected Taxes 66,805   -   71,900   -   138,705

TOTAL DEFERRED INFLOWS OF RESOURCES 66,805   -   71,900   -   138,705

FUND BALANCES
Restricted 51,998 1,492,795   750,561   -   2,295,354
Assigned -   -   -   150,021   150,021
Non-Spendable 8,000   -   -   -   8,000
Unassigned 1,848,573   -   -   -   1,848,573

TOTAL FUND BALANCES 1,908,571   1,492,795   750,561   150,021   4,301,948

TOTAL LIABILITIES, DEFERRED INFLOWS OF
RESOURCES, AND FUND BALANCES 2,637,536$   1,673,005$   822,461$   150,021$   5,283,023$

SOUTH PRAIRIE PUBLIC SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 70
RECONCILIATION OF THE BALANCE SHEET OF GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS TO

THE STATEMENT OF NET POSITION
JUNE 30, 2021

See Notes to the Basic Financial Statements

-8-

Total fund balances - governmental funds 4,301,948$

Amounts reported for governmental activities in the statement of net position are different because:

Capital assets used in governmental activities are not financial resources and therefore are not
reported as net assets in government funds:

Cost of capital assets 24,118,644$
Less:  accumulated depreciation (4,166,176)